
Department: 
Agency/Operating Unit : 
Organization Code (UACS): 
Fund Cluster: 

JUDICIARY 
SUPREME COURT AND LOWER COURTS 
29 001 00 00000 

01-REGULAR AGENCY FUND 

Appropriations 

Adjustments 
Particulars 

UACS 
CODE Authorized I (Transfer to I I Adjusted 

Appropriation From Appropriations 
Allotments . ....., ... 

L CURRENT YEAR BUDGET/APPROPRIATIONS 

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 

General Administration and SuDDOrl 

General Manaaemenr and Supe..nci.... 
Personnel Services 
Maintenance & Other QperatinQ ExDenses 
Financial 
CaoitalOutiavS 

Admlnlstndlon for Personnel Benems T 

3'1513'1.000.00 
1.576,202.000.00 

1.4n.1os.ooo oo 

TerminalLea-.-eandRetirementGratuitv I I n1.929.000.00 
FundinQ requirements for the filli~ of unfiled oos.~s I 6.501.653,000.00 
Lump.sum for Mmorious Performance 

Supervision ofLowerCourts I 

::r!~OperatinaExi>enses; I ~~:~:::: 
Financial 
Caciital0utla"" 

SUCIPOrl to Operation~ 

Judie/al and Bar Councf 
Personnel Services 
Maintenance & Other Ocieratina Extienses 
Financial Expenses 
CaciitalOutla""' 

Philippine Juddal Academv 
Personnel Services 
Maintenance & Other OoeratinQ Expenses 
Fil'l&nCia!Excienses 

32.769.000.00 
27,554.000.00 

I 
86.486.000.00 
90.638.000.00 

Reangnment) 

5""(3+4) 

1.:~~::::I ~.:.::: 
1.4n.1os.ooo.ool 368.021.25000 

n1.929.ooo.ool 180.482.250.00 
6.501.653.oooool 1,625,413.250.oo 

0.001 0 00 

~:::::·:1 ~.::::: 

32.769.000.00 6.192.250.00 
27.554,000.00 6.888.500.00 

0.00 

68.486.ooo.ool 22.121.500.oo 
90.638.ooo.ool 22.659.500.oo 

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES 

As of the Quarter Ending March 31, 2019 

Allotments Current Year Obligations Current Year Disbursements 

Adjustments 
(Wlthdrawat, I Transfer To 
Realignment) 

Transfer 
F~m 

Adjusted Total 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter endin Sept. 4th Quarter I I I '"'Qu'"" I 
AHotments ending March 31 ending June 30 

3
g
0 

ending Dec. 31 '""' 1st a::: ;~'nvJ2nd a::e~:ndlngJ 3rd a::r
3
:"dlngJ 4th auc:~~~ndlng 

000 

~ 
0.00 

..!!.!!!!. 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

10•[(6+(-)7) -
8+91 

11 

86 263 500.00 136.268 027 42 
ooo I 394.sso.soooo 218.078.166.24 

o.oo I 368.027.250.00I 8.233.095 92 

180.482.250.ool 379.104.154.22 
o.oo I 1,625.413.250.00 

0.00 

0.00 I ~:::;:::I :.:::~ 

8.192.25000 9.676.675 53 
6.888.500.00 1.59B.n1 u 

0.00 

22.121.500.00 19,616.07199 
0.00 22.659.500.00 4.900.266.43 

12 13 14 15>< (11+12+13+14' 

136266027.42 
216,078,186.24 

6.233.095.92 

379.104,154.22 
483.000.000.00 

82236.289.30 
80.884.387 .26 

9.676,675.53 
1.S98.n1.14 

19,616,071.99 
4.900,266.43 

16 

11949516363 
192.8n.110.os 

4.410,719411 

379.104.154.22 
483.000.000.00 

82236289.30 
80,88<11.387.28 

9.676.675.53 
1.598.771.14 

19,616.071.99 
4.900.266.43 

17 18 19 

1 Mand=~:n~nulna Leaal Education I I o.oo o.oo o.oo o.oo 
Per.;.onnelServices 
Maintenance & Other Ocieratina ExDenses 
Financial Exnenses 
Capita!Outlavs 
LoeaBy Funded Pro1 

Subsldv to lnteanrted Bar of the Phlls. 
Maintenance & Other Operatina 

Enterorlse Info System Plan fE!SPI 
Maintenance & Other OoeratinQ 
Capitalcullays 

Const./Rwain'&litdl of HOJ11 

Caoita!outlavs 

Operations 
a.R.T.C. 

Personnel Services 
Maintenance & Other Ooeratina Exllenses 

b. MeTC. 
PersonnelSeMces 
Maintenance & Other 0 

c. M.T.C.C. 
Personnel Services 
Maintenance & Other Qperati1 

6,796.000.00 
6.073.000.00 

30.000.000.00 

72 010 000.00 
300.100.000.00 

1,047.110.000.00 

8,341.105,000.00 
1.240.097,000.00 

709.401.000.00 

1.501 859.000.00 
291.275.000.00 

8,796.000.00 2.199,000.00 
6,673,000.00 1.666.250.00 

0.00 

30.000.000 00 7.500.000.00 

!.~~.:·:1 ;:.:.::: 
1.047.110.000001 261.m.soo.oo 

8.341.105.ooo ool 2.085.276.250.oo 
1.240,097.ooo.ool 310.024.250.oo 

~::~~.:::I 1~.:::: 

1 :~.!~.:::I 3~.::.::: 

0.00 
0.00 

2.199,000.00 
1.668.250.00 

7.500.000.00 

18 002 500.00 
75.025.000.00 

261.m.soo.oo 

2.021.964.69 
80.21400 

0.00 

2.085.21s2so.ool 1.792.611.351.22 
ooo I 310.024.250001 335.366.37358 

~:I 1;.~~:;:.:1 ,~~.:::·~ 

0001 ·- o oo I 3~.:.~:::I 3:.:.::~ 

2.021.964.69 
80.214.00 80,214.00 

1.192.671.351.221 1.n2,337,359.s1 
308.425.566.01 

173267nOt4 169978781.36 
24,046.483 54 18,887,02019 

326.809.696.17 I 326.440.429.11 
46.513.695.03 I 43.129.452.12 

Total 

FAR-1 

I ··1=.=:.=I 
Balances 

Unpaid Obligations 

(15-20)•(23+24) 

~::.::ue:nJ u~=ed o::n::ble IN~=~~ 
116+1~~1.19, I 21= t5-101 I 22= <10-15) 23 24 

119495183.63 
192..872.710.08 

379,104,154.22 
'83.000,000.00 

82236289.30 
80.884.387.28 

1,598.771.14 

19,616,071.99 
4.t00,266.43 

2,021.164.69 
B0,21o4.00 

1.772.337,359.87 
306,425,566.01 

161978781.36 
18,887,020.19 

326.440,.429.17 
"3.129,Mi2.12 

'9984527.42 16.mMus 
176,472.313.76 25.205.47616 

359.794.164.os I 3.822.376.44 

118,62U04.22 
1.142..413.250.00 

'4678.539.30' 
8,657,8'2.77 

1,4iU2S.53 
5.269.726.86 

2.505.428.01 
17.759.233.57 

177.035.31 
1.586.038.00 

7.S00.000.00 

75,025.000.00 

261.777.500.00 

292,604,818.78 I 20,333.991.35 
2s.u2.123.sa1 I 26.940.807 57 

4.062479.86 3 288 988 78 
11.197,266.44 5,159,46335 

4&.655.053.83 I 2,369.267.oo 
21.305.054.97 I 3.364.24291 

..uJ.~.825.SO 3,662.722.79 I •-~~Se<><es I I U'3.316.oooool I 1.91331'.oooool 478.329.oooool _ J_ o_iiil::=oool 478329.oooool <07 .......... J _==-±= - I . I 407.4a5.54a091 <03.62< • .,.JOI I I I I I I I I 
Maintenance&OtherOperati~Expenses I 413.416.ooo.ool I 413,416,oooool 103.354.500.ool I oool ooo I 103.354.500.ool 80.940.461.11 I • I - I • I 80.940.461.11 I n.67<11.574.64 77,674,57.4.U 7?,.(14.038.89 3.265,886.47 

e.M.T.C. 
PersonnelServices 1.520740000.00 1.520.740000.00 380185.ooo.oo coo ooo 380.165.ooo.oo 335.832992.79 335832992.79 333860141.95 333ff01&1.95 usnoo1.21 19n8S0.&4 
Maintenance & Other OperatinQ Exileoses 317.600,000.00 317,600,000 00 79.400.000.00 0 00 o 00 79,400,000.00 54,516,534.)9 _ -~·- 54,516,534.39 52,Dn.719.95 52.072.711.95 2&,883,&65.61 2,443,814.44 

f.S.H.D.C. 
Personnel Services I I 22.604.000.00 
Maintenance & Other Ooeratinq Excienses I 10.n5.000.oo 

n. S.H.C •• C. 

~~=:~~OperatinQExpen!es I 1 ~::.::: 
h.C.F.C. 

PersonnelServiees 
Maintenance & Other Ooeratioo ~ I 70,603,000 oo 

I. Adi. of consl questions. aoDUled & other cases; 
Personnel Services I I 717.332.000.00 
Maintenance & Othef Ooerati~ Excienses 
CaciitalOutlavs 

Pension and Gratuity Fund I Retirement Beneftts Fund 
Terminal Leave 

Rebrement G1 
Maintenance & Other .Operati1 

Othersll>leasespec:IM 

22.604.000 00 000 
10.n5.ooo ool 2.693.750.oo 

121841.000.001 30,"60.250.00 000 
25.54<11,000.00 

70.603,ooo.ool 11.eso.150 oo 

717.332.ooo ool 179.333.ooo.oo 
344.680,ooo ool 86.220.1100.00 

000 

37.n1.627 oo 31.111.627 oo 
17.296,003 00 17,296,003.00 

ooo I 5.651.000.001 4.769.705.59 
o oo I 2.693.750.ool 98.787.oo 

30.460.250 ool 22.597 063.64 
617,850.00 

0.001 45.1a22n24 
17,650,750.00 

o oo I 179,333.000.001 151.343.069.66 
37.445.33419 

4.769,705.59 
96,767.00 

22 597 083.64 
617.850.00 

•51B22n.24 
5.965.980.n 

151.343.06966 

4.755.205.59 
74,967.92 

22 567606.64 
617.700.00 

41 &66 645.42 
3.282,396.15 

151,343,069.66 
37.445.334.19 

&.755,205.59 
74,967.12 

22567506.14 
617,700.00 

.418686'5.42 
3.282.398.15 

151,J.&3.069.88 
37.445.334.19 

881.214.41 
2.594.963.00 

~ 
5.768,150.00 

145.112.272.2.( 
11.684,719.28 

27,189,1130.12 
'8.774.665.81 

14.500.00 
23,81906 

29,475.00 
150.00 

3313626.82 
2.683.582 57 

oooi-~~~i-~~-.-,r-~~-.-,r-~~~--t~~~~--t~~~~--t~~~~-+~~~~-+~~~~-t-~~~t--~~~-+~~~~-t-~~~--1 

37 771.627 00 
17.298.003.00 

35262 41380 
17.298.00300 

35 262413.80 
17.296,003.00 

35262413.80 
17.296.00Jm 

2.'89.213.20 



Particulars 

8. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 
Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 

Comoensabon Adiustment 
One Month MidNear End Bonus 

C. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 

Refirwnenr and Life Insurance Premium 
General Administration and SupPOrt 
General Manaqement & Supervision 
Suoervision of Lower Courts 

suPDort to Operation 
JBC 
Plii6a 
MCLE 

Operations 
RTC 
Me TC 
MTCC 
MCTC 
MTCC 
SHOC 
SHCC 
CFC 
Adi of consl auestJons. acioealed & otheJ cases 

Personnel SeMees 
Customs Duties and Taxes 

Maintenance & Other Ooeratina Exnenses 
Others fplease soeelM 

UACS 
CODE 

TOTAL CURRENT YEAR BUDGET fAPPROPRIATIONS 

Cert;t;ed Cone:~~ 

Chief Ji!!ld1cial O~~er. ,d,et Division 
iscar Management and Budyet Office 

Date 

Appropriations 

Adjustments 
Authorized I {Transfer to I I Adjusted 

Appropriation From Appropriations 

25.256.000.00 
27.345.000.00 

2.931.000.00 
8.138.000.00 

585.000 00 

448.736.000.00 
41.852.000.00 
92.924.000.00 
93.133.000.00 
72.382.000.00 

1.661.000.00 
6.769.000.00 

41.19-4.000.00 

31,550,2l4.000.00 

Realignment) 

5"'(3+4) 

2s.2ssrmoo 
27.3451Yln00 

2.931.00000 
8.138.00000 
585~00 

4"48 736.000.00 
41.8..'\2.000.00 
92.924.mnOO 
93.133.000.00 
n382000.oo 

1.661.000.00 
6.769.000 00 

0.00 
41.194.0C(l.00 

31,605,303,630.00 

Allotments 
Received 

6 314 000 00 
6.836 250.00 

732.750 00 
2 03-4 500.00 

146 250.00 

112.1&4000.00 
10.463.000.00 
23 231 000.00 
23.283 250.00 
18.095.500.00 

415.250.00 
1.692.250.00 

000 
10 298.500.00 

7,942,628,130.00 

Allotments 

Adjustments 
1W1thdrawal, I Transfer To 
Realignment! 

000 
000 

000 
0.00 
000 

000 
000 

000 
000 
000 
000 

000 
coo 
000 

0.00 000 

Transfer 
From 

000 
000 

000 
000 
000 

000 

000 
000 

000 
000 

000 

000 
000 

000 

Current Year Obligations 

I I I ''"""'"" AdjustedTotal 1_stQuarter 2ndQuarter endln Sept. I 4t~Quarter 
Allotments ending March 31 ending June)(] :o ending Dec. 31 

10•[{6+(-)7) -
8+91 

6.31"4.00000 
6.83625000 

732.75000 
2.03-4.500.00 

146250.00 

112184.000.00 
10.463.000.00 
23.231.000.00 
23.283250.00 
18.095 500.00 

415.250.00 
1.692.250.00 

000 

10,2_~.590.00 

11 12 13 14 

74n.326.'8 
6.361 735.33 

705 908.95 
1024.632.44 

56415 

112.793.8-48.65 
11.973868.91 
235563-41.86 
21 709,945.30 
11910.2sa.n 

"418.591.68 
1.529328.19 
2.868 989.09 
7.899.852.63 

Current Year Disbursements 

Total 1st ~:~-:;~ding 12nd ~:~:;:ndlngl 3rd a::=r3~ndingl 4th °'::e'!~~~ndlng 

15=(11+12+13+14' 16 17 18 19 

1.cnJ26.48 I 5.825.375.12 
6361735.33 

70590a.95 70590a95 
1024832.411 1024832411 

564.15 564.15 

112793548.65 110756617.14 
11973868.91 11 685 548.03 
23556 341.86 23211 94859 
21709CU.~30 21440897.90 
17 970 258.77 17 830 163.13 

"418591.68 418591.68 
1529328.19 152932819 
2 868 989.09 2194.297.16 
7.899.852.63 7.899.852 63 

o.oo 11.M2,62a,130.001 ~ 5,542.040.902.71 I S.411.747.285.36 

Approved By 

C-F~'Ef 
Deputy Clerk of CouXnd Chief of Office 
Fiscal Management and Budget Office 
Date 

Total 

Balances 
Unpaid Obligations 

(15-20)=(23+24) 

A~:~:~~~nl u~:::,~ 
oe°mU:n':a~le I N~e:~~d~e:end 

20: 
t1s+11+1a+191 I 21 .. C5-10> I 22= c10-15) 23 24 

5825375.12 1.163.326.4811 1.651.951.36 
6.361.735.13 474,514.67 

26841.05 
1024832.44 1009667.5' 

5&4.15 145615.85 

110756117.14 6098'8.&S 2 037 231.51 
116856411.03 1510868.91 288 ......... 88 
23211NB.59 "2~341.H 344 393.27 
21.UO 897.90 1,573,304.70 269 047.40 
17830113.13 125.241.23 140.095.&4 

418591.61 3341.68 
1529328.19 162921.81 
21!M 97.16 ~.868,989.09 674691.93 
7.8t9.852.S3 2.398.647.37 

~I 01_~ 130.293.617.3!'t 



Agency: 

Operating Unit: 

Organization Code (UACS): 

Fund Cluster. 

Particulars 

I. Aaencv Specific Budget 
CY 2009 • R.A. No. 9524 

Pe1$0nnel5ervices 
Maintenance & Other Ooeratinq Exuenses 
CaciitalOu!lllVS 

CY 2010 -R.A. No. !970 
Personnel Services 
Maintenance & Olhef ()peratinci Expenses 
Capita!OtJUavs 

CY 2011-R.A. No. 10147 
Personnel Services 
Maintenance & Other OperalinQ EJ(pef\Ses 

CaOl!alOutla"'" 
CY2012-R.A.No.10155 

Personnel Services 
Maintenance & other OperatiD!=f E.<Penses 
Caoital01 

CY2013-R.A.No. 10352 
Persoone!Sefvices 
Maintenance & other OperatlnQ Exoenses 
CaoitalOI 

CY 2014. R.A. No.10633 
Personnel SeMces 
Maintenanc;e & other 0 
CapitalOuUavs 

CY 2015 - R.A. No. 10651 
Personnel Services 
Maintenance & Other Operatina 
CaDitalehilaw. 

CY 2016 - R.A. No. 10717 
PersonnelSer"vlces 
Maintenance & Other Oe>eratinQ Expenses 
CilDi!alOul:lavs 

JUDICLA.RY 

SUPREME COURT OF THE PHILIPPINES 

29 001 00 00000 

01-REGULAR AGENCY FUND 

UACS 
CODE 

1 01101 

Appropriations 

Authorized 
Appropriation 

447,921.24 

Is 
Adjustmenl 
(Transfer Adjusted 
to I from Appropriiltions 

Realignme 
nt) 

5=(3+4) 

447.921-24 

40,055.206 59 I I 40.055.206.59 
212411.964.71_1 _l 212,411.964ll. 

Allotments 
Received 

447.921.24 

40.05520659 
~11.964.71 

--CY 2017 • R.A. No. 10924 
Personnel Services 
Main:enance & Other Qf/erabnci-E>CDe11Ses 
Caoital01 

CY 2018 • R.A. No. 10~ 
PersonnelSe!'Vices 
Maintenance & other Operatmq Expenses 
Capital Outlaw 

"- Special Purpase Funds 
Miscellaneous Personnel Benefits Fund 

Personnel Services 
Pension and Gratuitv Fund I Retirement Benefits Fund 

Temwnalleave 
RetirementGral 

Pnontv Deve!opmenl Assistance Fund 
Maintenance & Other Operatinci Exl>enses 

others !please 
Locally Funded Pr1 

Subsidy lo tntearated Bar of the Phils. CY 2016 
E~e Info Svstem Plan !EtSPl CY 2015 

C<>n••VR.gajr-'R.nab ofHO.h 
IU. Automatic Appropriations 

Retirement and lrfe Insurance Premium I 1 04 102 
Sub-Total 

542.038.15 542.038.15 542038.15 
104J362,849.59 104.862,849.59 104 862.649.59 

262.451 786.60 262.451.786_60 262.451.786.60 
956.198.89713 958.198,89713 956 198.897.13 

2.000JI00.00 2 000.000.00 2.000.000.00 

951.59954 951,599.54 951,599.54 
0.60 060 0.60 

23.333.630-74 23,333.630.74 23333630.74 
130.06725810 130,067,25810 130,067258.10 

GRANO TOTAL 1.735,323,1152.99 1,7315.323,152.991 1,735,32.3,152.99 

CertffiedCo:eot b1i 
MmLYNl.DE YA 
S h;er Jud~e<, Budget n 
F1 . Management and Budget Office 
Date: 

Adjustments 
(Withdrawal. 
Realignment) 

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES 

As of the Quarter Ending March 31, 2019 

Allotments 

Transfer To I Transfer From 
Adjusted Tot.al 

Allotments 

10=[{6•(-)7)-
8+9] 

447.92124 

40055 06.59 
212.411.964.71 

542.036.15 
10-4.862849.59 

262 451 786 60 
958.198,897.13 

2000009.00 

------
---
~ 
~ 

'----
'----
'----

Current Year Obligations 

1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 
endjng March 31 I ending June 30 

11 12 

40.651.385.9j1 

542038.15 
682S41722@J 

21.924240.5~ 
25.930.51964 

3rd Quarter 
ending Sept. 30 

13 

4th Quarter 
ending Dec. 31 

14 

Total 

15:: 

(11+12+13+14) 

40.651,385.93 

542.03815 
s8'541n2s 

21.92424052 
25.930.51964 

Current Year Disbursements 

::. °":trter h I 2nd Quarter I 3rd Quarter I 4th Quarter 1i
1 

arc ending June 30 ending Sept 30 ending Dec. 31 

16 17 18 19 

40651385.93 

541.038.15 
23355024.71 

21854508.57 
24.805.387.75 

23333630}4 9871,M1.52 9.878.341.52 I 9.878,341.52 
1300672"~.10 

Total 

20= 
(16+17+16+19) 

40,651365.93 

542.038.15 
2335502471 

21854508.57 
24,805,387.75 

9.878,341.52 

0.00 1,735,323,152.99 167,180,698.04 167,180,698.041 121,016,686.63 o.ool 121,oa&.686.63 

~ 
Approved By· 

Page 1 oft 

Unreleased 

Appropriations 

21={5-10) 

FAR No. 1 

§ CurtentYearAwcipn<lllOr15 

Supplemental Approprui!Jons 

Continuing Appropnabons 

Balances 

Unobligated 

Allotment 

22=(10-15) 

447,921.24 

40055.206.59 
17176057878 

36.608677.31 

240527""91';.08 
9322683n.4s 

2000000.00 

---
---
---

951.59954 
0.60 

---------
13455289.22 

130.067.25810 

1.568,142.454.95 

Unpaid Oblig11Uons(15· 
20)=(23+24) 

Not Yet Due 

r!:~"!e l een:!able 

23 24 

44899.147.57 

69731.95 
1125 131 89 

46,0!M,011.41 


